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Alessandra De Cesare https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/alessandra.decesare

Coordinators
Felice Adinolfi https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/felice.adinolfi
Pier Paolo Gatta https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/pierpaolo.gatta

Research activity on dairy cows
Andrea Formigoni https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/andrea.formigoni
Giuliano Bettini https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/giuliano.bettini
Paolo Clavenzani https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/paolo.clavenzani
Carolina Castagnetti https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/carolina.castagnetti
Mario Cipone https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/mario.cipone
Alessia Diana https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/alessia.diana
Gualtiero Gandini https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/gualtiero.gandini
Marco Pietra https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/marco.pietra
Gaetano Mari https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/gaetano.mari
Eleonora Nannoni https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/eleonora.nannoni2
Barbara Merlo https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/barbara.merlo
Marcella Spinaci https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/marcella.spinaci
Diego Bucci https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/diego.bucci3
Giovanni Buonaiuto https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/giovanni.buonaiuto
Francesca Ghiaccio https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/francesca.ghiaccio2

Research activity on food system microbiomes and typing of isolates
Andrea Serraino https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/andrea.serraino
Alberto Palmonari https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/alberto.palmonari2
Silvia Piva https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/silvia.piva
Federica Giacometti https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/federica.giacometti3
Salvatore Nesci https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/salvatore.nesci
Alessandro Seguino https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/alessandro.seguino
Gloria Isani  https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/gloria.isani
Thomas Dalmonte https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/thomas.dalmonte2
Serena Giacomozzi https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/serena.giacomozzi2
Yitagele Terefe Mekonnen https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/yitagele.mekonnen2

Research activity on data science and models
Giulio Visentin https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/giulio.visentin
Eleonora Iacono https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/eleonora.iacono2
Angela Costa https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/angela.costa2
Anis Mansouri https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/anis.mansouri2
Niccolò Barbieri https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/niccolo.barbieri3

Technical staff
Nikolina Linta
Matilde Cecchini
Carlo Pinna
Massimo Dall’Olio
Paola Parazza

Research activity on economic data and LCA
Yari Vecchio https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/yari.vecchio
Margherita Masi https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/margherita.masi4
Arianna Marsella https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/arianna.marsella
Micaela Magnani https://www.unibo.it/sitoweb/micaela.magnani3
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